
17 FEBRUARY 

Tender No: 3135 
1632 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

Smitb Kline & French (NZ) Ltd 
Glaxo NZ Ltd 
Elders New Zealand Ltd 
Masterpet Corporation Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 3138 
227 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

A W Burd (Export) 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 3837 
179 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd 
Philip Clark Ltd 
Philip Clark Ltd 
U S V (N Z) Ltd 
Roche Products (NZ) Ltd 
U S V (N Z) Ltd 
Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd 
Philip Clark Ltd 
Philip Clark Ltd 
Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd 
A W Burd (Export) 

Invalid 

Thompson Nutrition Limited 
Thompson Nutrition Limited 
Thompson Nutrition Limited 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 3138 
398 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd 
Medipharm Distributors 
Medipharm Distributors 
Thomas Simpson Watson 
Medipharm Distributors 
Medipharm Distributors 
Thomas Simpson Watson 
Medipharm Distributors 
Thomas Simpson Watson 
Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd 
A W Burd (Export) 

Invalid 

Roger Martin Ratcliffe 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 3131 
192 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Ite. Code: 30005 

Location 
Units 

Sought 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Wellington 

10 
17 
50 
10 

1,545 Units Available At 

Ite. Code: Ex30010 

Location 

Auckland 

$0 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

5 

222 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Ite. Code: Ex30010 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Takapuna 
Takapuna 
Takapuna 

39 Units Available At 

Ite. Code: Ex30010 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
268 Units Available At 

Ite. Code: Ex30010 

Units 
Sought 

5 
10 
10 
10 
50 
20 
5 

10 
10 
5 
5 

33 
32 
32 

$4 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

5 
20 
10 
15 
10 
10 
20 
10 
20 
5 
5 

16 
$16 Premium 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 192 Units Available At Zero Premium 

64 
Tender No: 3840 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

U S V (N Z) Ltd 
U S V (N Z) Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Ite. Code: Ex30010 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 

34 Units Available At 

Units 
Sought 

10 
20 

$3 Premium 

Units 
Won 

10 
17 
50 
10 

Units 
Won 

5 

Units 
Won 

5 
10 
10 
10 
50 
20 
5 

10 
10 
5 
5 

o 
o 
o 

Units 
Won 

5 
20 
10 
15 
10 
10 
20 
10 
20 
5 
5 

o 

Units 
Won 

10 
20 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

50.00 
10.00 
5.00 
5.00 
2.00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

70.00 
50.00-
35.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

50.00 
30.00 
25.00 
20.00 
18.00 
11.00 
10.00 
6.00 
5.00 
0.00 
0.00 

75.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
2.00 

541 

Premium 

20.00 
17.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 

Premium 

250.00 
100.00 
50.00 
50.00 

100.00 
40.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

250.00 
600.00 
250.00 
300.00 
180.00 
110.00 
200.00 
60.00 

100.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

Premium 

50.00 
40.00 


