17 FEBRUARY

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tender No: 3935 - 1632 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: 30005				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful	Location	Sought	WOII	rer onit	r i emi um
Smith Kline & French (NZ) Ltd	Auckland	10	10	2.00	20.00
Glaxo NZ Ltd	Palmerston		17	1.00	17.00
Elders New Zealand Ltd	Wellington		50 10	0.00	0.00 0.00
Masterpet Corporation Ltd As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	Wellington 1.545 Units Available At	\$0 Premium	10	0.00	0.00
AS Insufficient blus were keceived,	1,545 UNITS AVAILABLE AL	şo Fremrum			
Tender No: 3936 - 227 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex30010				
Nama	• • • • • •	Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
A W Burd (Export)	Auckland	5	5	0.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	222 Units Available At Zer	ro Premium			
Tender No: 3937 - 179 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex30010				
		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd Philip Clark Ltd	Auckland Auckland	5 10	5 10	50.00 10.00	250.00 100.00
Philip Clark Ltd	Auckland	10	10	5.00	50.00
USV (NZ) Ltd	Auckland	10	10	5.00	50.00
Roche Products (NZ) Ltd U S V (N Z) Ltd	Auckland Auckland	50 20	50 20	2.00 2.00	100.00 40.00
Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd	Auckland	5	5	0.00	0.00
Philip Clark Ltd	Auckland	10	10	0.00	0.00
Philip Clark Ltd Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd	Auckland Auckland	10 5	10 5	0.00 0.00	0.00
A W Burd (Export)	Auckland	5	5	0.00	0.00
Invalid					· · · ·
Thompson Nutrition Limited	Takapuna	33	0	70.00	0.00
Thompson Nutrition Limited	Takapuna	32	0	50.00	0.00
Thompson Nutrition Limited	Takapuna	32	0	35.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	39 Units Available At	\$4 Premium			
Tender No: 3938 - 398 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex30010				
		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd	Auckland	5	5	50.00	250.00
Medipharm Distributors Medipharm Distributors	Auckland Auckland	20 10	20 10	30.00 25.00	600.00 250.00
Thomas Simpson Watson	Auckland	10	10	20.00	300.00
Medipharm Distributors	Auckland	10	10	18.00	180.00
Medipharm Distributors Thomas Simpson Watson	Auckland Auckland	10 20	10 20	11.00 10.00	110.00 200.00
Medipharm Distributors	Auckland	10	10	6.00	60.00
Thomas Simpson Watson	Auckland	20	20	5.00	100.00
Natures Sunshine Industries (NZ) Ltd A W Burd (Export)	Auckland Auckland	5	5 5	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Invalid		Ť	Ŭ		
Roger Martin Ratcliffe	Auckland	16	0	75.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	268 Units Available At	\$16 Premium	Ŭ	,	0.00
	Units Available Al	410 IIGMIUM			
Tender No: 3939 - 192 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex30010				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 192 Units Available	e At Zero Premium			
Tender No: 3940 - 64 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex30010				
Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful	Location	Sought		ioi onit	. I CILL UIL
USV (NZ) Ltd	Auckland	10	10	5 00	50 00
U S V (N Z) Ltd	Auckland	20	20	5.00 2.00	$50.00 \\ 40.00$
As Insufficient Rids Wore Received	24 Unite Available At	¢9 Duomium			

34 Units Available At \$3 Premium

541